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  Dames      1977-1996 parcours A  

1 2 BLATTER Helen 1989 Planet Endurance / Rs REITNAU 2h53:48.52

2 16 VIRET Marjolaine 1981 CAROUGE 2h54:22.74 34.22

3 32 KUONEN Stéphanie 1986 FRIBOURG 3h05:57.52 12:09.00

4 135 DVORAK Claire-Anne 1984 3h19:45.67 25:57.15

5 95 PEIRY Morgane 1992 Ca Vouvry VOUVRY 3h20:47.25 26:58.73

6 125 PEIER Daniela 1980 3h23:47.13 29:58.61

7 167 REMACLE Noémie 1990 3h25:43.54 31:55.02

8 115 KRAEMER VOIROL Magali 1977 CERNIER 3h26:04.11 32:15.59

9 112 DICKER Selina 1977 Ful-On-Tri LONDON 3h45:20.66 51:32.14

10 4 CHAMOREL Lorène 1989 Team Rivella 3h54:57.61 1h01:09.09

  Dames 1   1967-1976 parcours A  

1 147 PINI Fabienne 1972 3h19:00.52

2 133 CORDAY Sandra 1970 3h39:42.37 20:41.85

3 122 ROSSIER Ariane 1970 3h55:00.10 35:59.58

4 6 LIECHTI Marie-Elise 1972 3h55:26.77 36:26.25

5 84 FROSSARD Virginie 1975 VACHERESSE 4h07:33.72 48:33.20

6 70 CHAPUIS Véronique 1975 VALLON 4h19:28.76 1h00:28.24

7 141 CAILLET-BOIS Sandra 1973 4h21:01.66 1h02:01.14

  Dames 2   <--1966 parcours A  

1 143 BÄRTSCHI Beatrice 1965 2h48:31.19

2 29 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Footing-Club Lausanne +team Nc ST-CERGUE 3h08:35.45 20:04.26

3 104 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 SACLENTSE 3h48:16.17 59:44.98

4 142 VIRGILIO Nicolas 1965 3h53:09.01 1h04:37.82

5 5 MAIRENA Eveline 1961 4h06:30.67 1h17:59.48

6 87 HUNZIKER Barbara Ursula 1962 WILEN 4h10:37.97 1h22:06.78

  Hommes   1977-1996  parcours A  

1 166 LATTION Emmanuel 1988 2h10:08.07

2 77 LLOYD Donovan 1996 MERTHYR TYDFIL 2h25:08.55 15:00.48

3 18 SPLENDORE Frédéric 1992 VIONNAZ 2h26:38.67 16:30.60

4 10 LEPARMENTIER Thomas 1988 Morgins Tourisme CHÂTEL 8:00.00 2h27:40.10 17:32.03

5 131 VIGNERON Julian 1988 2h27:40.48 17:32.41

6 164 JOHANSSON Johan 1980 8:00.00 2h28:42.32 18:34.25

7 30 LÜDEMANN Raphael 1984 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 8:00.00 2h33:52.99 23:44.92

8 90 KJAER Maxime 1996 Unil-Epfl/planet Endurance LAUSANNE 2h35:39.90 25:31.83

9 57 SUCHET David 1983 2h37:00.19 26:52.12

10 64 BOITELET Vincent 1985 SIERRE 8:00.00 2h38:30.46 28:22.39

11 78 EGGENSCHWILER Florent 1986 Unil - Epfl REBEUVELIER 2h39:26.87 29:18.80

12 179 CHEVALLEY Patrick 1984 2h41:54.45 31:46.38

13 154 DARBELLAY Sylvain 1987 2h43:45.91 33:37.84

14 168 VOEFFRAY Julien 1981 2h45:36.07 35:28.00

15 3 PILLER Bastien 1985 2h45:45.36 35:37.29

16 151 FANTOLI Regis 1977 2h45:59.21 35:51.14

17 94 PATTHEY Gregory 1978 LAUSANNE 2h46:58.98 36:50.91
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18 17 SZIKORA Kevin 1991 VOUVRY 2h48:04.19 37:56.12

19 120 ROTHE Benjamin 1984 2h48:25.69 38:17.62

20 119 FORTIER Simon 1983 2h48:26.43 38:18.36

21 134 PLAMONDON Mathieu 1980 2h48:45.07 38:37.00

22 14 WASER Jerome 1977 CHAVANNES-RENENS 2h49:45.21 39:37.14

23 175 DUCHOUD Xavier 1977 2h51:17.20 41:09.13

24 171 SAMUEL Gilles 1978 2h51:44.62 41:36.55

25 96 PERISSET Laurent 1982 Footing Club Lausanne VAUDERENS 2h52:57.89 42:49.82

26 136 YSEBIE Mattias 1987 2h53:24.57 43:16.50

27 173 BANGERTER Steven 1993 2h53:39.09 43:31.02

28 172 KELLERHALS Fabien 1988 2h53:40.18 43:32.11

29 72 CORNUT Olivier 1989 VIONNAZ 2h54:02.96 43:54.89

30 28 MERTES Yann 1990 ZERMATT 2h54:08.01 43:59.94

31 74 CRETTAZ Alexandre 1986 LAUSANNE 2h56:05.55 45:57.48

32 68 CARRON Guillaume 1988 MONTANA 2h56:31.16 46:23.09

33 43 DEVINS Léo 1978 CORCELLES-LE-JORAT 2h57:03.25 46:55.18

34 162 DE SARNEZ Charles 1996 2h58:26.92 48:18.85

35 47 CORNELIUS Bryan 1991 LAUSANNE 2h58:29.96 48:21.89

36 67 CAREGNATO Alessandro 1982 LAUSANNE 2h58:55.27 48:47.20

37 51 CHARMILLOT Sylvain 1979 NYON 2h59:01.16 48:53.09

38 21 SALERNO Michaël 1983 VÉROSSAZ 2h59:03.55 48:55.48

39 71 CHASSOT Frédéric 1989 Rlfs TATROZ 3h00:02.00 49:53.93

40 139 TENCHIO Matteo 1980 3h01:00.32 50:52.25

41 178 FURST Valentin 1992 3h03:06.17 52:58.10

42 55 ABDERHALDEN Matthias 1983 La Foulée De Bussigny CHAVANNES-PRÈS-RENENS 3h03:30.76 53:22.69

43 144 HENZEFIN Damien 1982 3h04:02.00 53:53.93

44 152 PASCAL Jordaun 1989 3h04:39.27 54:31.20

45 13 WALDER Sacha 1988 Les Faisans ORBE 3h05:03.77 54:55.70

46 177 MEDICO Noel 1979 3h06:54.84 56:46.77

47 23 ROMAND Cédric 1978 MEYRIN 3h07:01.12 56:53.05

48 92 MILLASSON Steve 1980 Les Millass BEX 3h08:08.40 58:00.33

49 156 BRESSOUD Vincent 1988 3h08:29.97 58:21.90

50 155 DE BLAS Timothé 1991 3h08:33.22 58:25.15

51 109 VISINAND Guillaume 1989 TORGON 3h09:43.70 59:35.63

52 88 HUNZIKER Ivan 1983 Va Jogging MORGES 3h10:16.69 1h00:08.62

53 20 SALZGEBER Daniel 1982 LES ACACIAS 3h12:34.89 1h02:26.82

54 59 ALBRECHT Adrien 1987 MIÈGE 3h14:48.64 1h04:40.57

55 106 URBEN Sebastien 1983 3h14:49.36 1h04:41.29

56 49 CALOZ Vincent 1990 Sc Noës NOËS 3h18:20.82 1h08:12.75

57 34 HÄRDFELDT Cesar 1980 ZURICH 3h19:38.15 1h09:30.08

58 46 CRETTON Gaétan 1988 VIONNAZ 3h20:29.55 1h10:21.48

59 40 FLÜHMANN Ludovic 1985 LES HAUTS-GENEVEYS 3h21:39.89 1h11:31.82

60 169 MATTHEY Arnaud 1990 3h22:02.63 1h11:54.56

61 63 BANDELIER Fred 1984 Gs Tabeillon GLOVELIER 3h26:47.16 1h16:39.09

62 101 SOLIOZ Arnaud 1987 MOLLENS 3h26:47.84 1h16:39.77

63 116 BARINDELLI Xavier 1988 3h29:16.65 1h19:08.58

64 41 DOUCHET Nelson 1977 AUBONNE 3h39:41.78 1h29:33.71

65 79 EL OUAR Zied 1978 YVERDON 3h40:26.86 1h30:18.79

66 91 MIEHLBRADT Yann 1979 DENGES 3h44:55.50 1h34:47.43

67 52 BRANDT Hans 1979 ZURICH 3h57:13.68 1h47:05.61

68 107 URBEN Thomas 1987 4h06:30.21 1h56:22.14

69 62 BALET David 1986 4h13:53.94 2h03:45.87

70 170 BOREC Jonathan 1980 4h43:40.79 2h33:32.72

  Vétérans 1  1967-1976  parcours A  

1 1 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Bvcs Mount Asics Team LE CHÂBLE (VS) 2h15:14.67
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2 37 GÖTZ Lucas 1973 FRENKENDORF 8:00.00 2h27:09.99 11:55.32

3 25 MÜLLER Jan 1974 MONTHEY 8:00.00 2h34:03.30 18:48.63

4 128 QUIRK Thomas 1975 Zurich Happy Runners 2h37:32.95 22:18.28

5 7 DERIVAZ Max-Alexandre 1974 2h41:45.23 26:30.56

6 35 HÄHLEN Nils 1976 SPIEZ 2h41:55.44 26:40.77

7 38 GALLIANO Federico 1973 LAUSANNE 8:00.00 2h42:19.01 27:04.34

8 161 CORNAZ Laurent 1970 2h44:08.59 28:53.92

9 27 MICHELLOD Benoît 1976 2h52:11.80 36:57.13

10 163 STUDER Christian 1970 2h52:53.08 37:38.41

11 111 BERTHOUD Jean-Philippe 1975 ICOGNE 2h55:11.10 39:56.43

12 117 LEUENBERGER Marco 1972 2h56:59.79 41:45.12

13 56 BRUTTIN Jean-Blaise 1968 LAUSANNE 2h58:20.87 43:06.20

14 118 BLÄSI Samuel 1971 2h58:47.48 43:32.81

15 138 STAAL Alke 1971 2h59:31.97 44:17.30

16 176 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 3h02:21.18 47:06.51

17 58 ABETEL David 1975 ST-LÉGIER 3h06:28.16 51:13.49

18 60 ALÉTRU Aurélien 1975 GIVRINS 3h07:00.43 51:45.76

19 146 LIGERTWOOD Ivor 1973 3h09:11.76 53:57.09

20 75 DE OLIVEIRA José 1974 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC 3h09:34.25 54:19.58

21 157 BRODARD Olivier 1973 3h17:51.53 1h02:36.86

22 148 BÉGUELIN Cédric 1972 3h19:49.91 1h04:35.24

23 127 AMBROSINI Stefan 1971 3h22:11.89 1h06:57.22

24 105 TRUFFER Philippe 1968 COLLOMBEY 3h25:00.70 1h09:46.03

25 153 ROHRBACH Alain 1970 3h29:48.28 1h14:33.61

26 110 WEBER Antoine 1975 Triteampully PRILLY 3h36:33.31 1h21:18.64

27 82 FLÜCK Cédric 1973 Chok Cycle SAILLON 3h54:44.28 1h39:29.61

28 121 ROSSIER Joel 1970 3h54:57.04 1h39:42.37

29 113 FERNANDEZ Alexandre 1974 VALLON 3h58:22.45 1h43:07.78

30 130 FARAONE Carmine 1967 4h17:41.57 2h02:26.90

31 140 ES-BORRAT Vincent 1970 4h21:01.18 2h05:46.51

  Vétérans 2  1957-1966  parcours A  

1 158 HANOT Dominique 1963 2h43:36.93

2 132 THURSTON Mark 1959 2h57:43.60 14:06.67

3 159 FUNCASTA Eric 1962 3h01:18.00 17:41.07

4 150 MENTHONNEX Antoine 1964 3h05:52.55 22:15.62

5 99 RUITENBERG Wouter Dirk 1965 JONGNY 3h17:23.32 33:46.39

6 123 CAVALERI Olivier 1962 3h29:21.31 45:44.38

7 129 WARPELIN Richard 1958 3h31:50.35 48:13.42

8 45 DE JOFFREY Gilbert 1960 BRAMOIS 3h34:08.55 50:31.62

9 108 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 SACLENTSE 3h48:15.54 1h04:38.61

10 149 MASKIT Daniel 1965 3h50:27.80 1h06:50.87

11 61 ALLEYN Rudy 1965 Running Club Des 3 Lacs PRAZ (MONT-VULLY) 3h57:08.87 1h13:31.94

12 145 FAVRE Cédric 1966 4h10:11.96 1h26:35.03

13 12 WEBER Stephan 1962 ZOLLIKOFEN 4h17:42.04 1h34:05.11

  Vétérans 3  <--1956  parcours A  

1 137 ANDREY Marcel 1956 2h48:44.45

2 174 CLOSUIT Bertrand 1956 2h57:10.20 8:25.75

3 26 MORAND Dominique 1953 PONT DE LA MORGE 3h03:05.17 14:20.72

4 160 REYMOND Patrick 1951 3h56:20.76 1h07:36.31

5 165 REYNARD Pierre 1955 4h12:31.24 1h23:46.79
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  Juniors Dames 1997-1998  

1 362 RUBIN Clara 2001 Chatel VACHERESSE 2h08:27.27

  Juniors Hommes 1997-1998  

1 370 PAYOT Loris 2002 1h33:17.38

  Dames    1977-1996  parcours B  

1 365 WANNER Louise 1995 1h21:14.66

2 330 DAFFLON Caroline 1984 Trilogie FRIBOURG 1h23:16.82 2:02.16

3 329 FASEL Laure 1988 Ca Broyard LENTIGNY 1h25:09.26 3:54.60

4 312 LENWEITER Morgane 1989 Ca Broyard CORCELLES-PRÈS-PAYERNE 1h33:36.45 12:21.79

5 301 BEAUD Sabrina 1986 CHARMEY 1h38:50.66 17:36.00

6 304 CHÈVRE Mélanie 1982 TORGON 1h41:26.92 20:12.26

7 344 PILORGE Maelle 1982 1h43:22.72 22:08.06

8 325 CRETTENAND-SCHNEIDER Elodie 1987 SIERRE 1h46:45.97 25:31.31

9 346 BRIDOUX ABBET Delphine 1979 1h49:51.14 28:36.48

10 341 VIGNERON Georgiana 1988 1h51:35.32 30:20.66

11 321 PITTET Marie 1979 1h53:32.56 32:17.90

12 357 GENEVARD Léa 1995 1h55:08.84 33:54.18

13 358 GEHRIG Sandra 1990 1h55:09.53 33:54.87

14 372 KOERBER Rosalie 1978 1h56:16.11 35:01.45

15 363 BERTHOD Faustine 1987 2h01:03.66 39:49.00

16 347 RODUIT ARLETTAZ Céline 1980 2h03:37.94 42:23.28

17 317 BOGOSA Magda 1982 2h09:24.73 48:10.07

  Dames 1  1967-1976  parcours B  

1 350 FAURE Véronique 1974 1h36:25.91

2 348 JAN Sophie 1973 1h43:36.66 7:10.75

3 310 COMTE SEYDOUX Anne 1969 LE BOUVERET 1h44:21.80 7:55.89

4 360 CORNAZ-ROVELLI Valérie 1971 1h46:26.95 10:01.04

5 308 ESAIN Beatriz 1971 Footing Club Lausanne LAUSANNE 1h59:45.24 23:19.33

  Dames 2   <--1966  parcours B  

1 359 DUBACH Jane 1965 1h24:53.72

2 318 QUILLET Monique 1965 1h38:24.58 13:30.86

3 305 JOYE Diana 1958 BLONAY 1h46:14.12 21:20.40

4 333 PERNET Béatrice 1949 Footing Club Lausanne LAUSANNE 1h47:09.04 22:15.32

5 328 JAN DU CHÊNE Magali 1962 Cab Payerne CORCELLES PRES PAYERNE 1h55:21.00 30:27.28

  Hommes    1977-1996  parcours B  

1 364 PATOZ Aurélien 1990 1h04:10.35

2 332 MARCHON Thierry 1993 Trilogie Running Team FARVAGNY 1h10:35.47 6:25.12

3 351 KVARNLOF Kristoffer 1985 1h12:28.86 8:18.51

4 377 GASPOZ Nicolas 1977 1h16:24.73 12:14.38

5 361 FANKHAUSER Yann 1993 1h16:50.83 12:40.48
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6 342 DE SCHRYVER Thys 1988 1h21:10.17 16:59.82

7 383 CHRISTENSEN Pablo 1981 1h22:03.44 17:53.09

8 355 TONIN Andrea 1980 1h22:15.05 18:04.70

9 345 BONVIN Julien 1992 1h22:18.44 18:08.09

10 338 BRUN Stéphane 1984 ST-PREX 1h22:24.36 18:14.01

11 327 DAFFLON Xavier 1982 Trilogie-Procycles FRIBOURG 1h23:14.72 19:04.37

12 314 NEGRINI Antoine 1982 CHARMEY 1h27:05.16 22:54.81

13 324 COUSELO Pablo 1990 GENÈVE 1h33:39.26 29:28.91

14 307 EPINEY Damien 1984 GRIMENTZ 1h34:42.60 30:32.25

15 368 JOST Aurélien 1983 1h35:39.77 31:29.42

16 385 RODUIT Joel 1984 1h35:52.26 31:41.91

17 384 CARMINATI Michael 1988 1h38:22.30 34:11.95

18 303 BORNET Julien 1986 SION 1h46:26.95 42:16.60

19 322 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 1h47:52.64 43:42.29

20 302 BERNON Alexandre 1988 LAUSANNE 1h49:39.37 45:29.02

21 316 BAYS Damien 1995 1h50:31.34 46:20.99

  Vétérans 1   1967-1976  parcours B  

1 374 DONNET Léonard 1975 1h12:29.91

2 375 GERMANIER Stéphane 1975 1h13:09.56 39.65

3 356 VOLTOLINI Gianni 1968 1h17:06.89 4:36.98

4 380 GUILLOU Yannick 1975 AYER 1h19:16.56 6:46.65

5 320 VASSALLI Jean-Yves 1967 1h22:12.70 9:42.79

6 373 BELLON Frédéric 1974 1h27:05.16 14:35.25

7 306 DELACRÉTAZ Olivier 1969 ROCHE 1h30:09.35 17:39.44

8 376 BRUTTIN Pierre-Yves 1972 MONTHEY 1h30:38.50 18:08.59

9 313 LINDO Duncan 1972 1h31:28.41 18:58.50

10 354 VOLTOLINI David 1971 1h31:29.05 18:59.14

11 309 GARRIDO Manuel 1973 PRILLY 1h32:26.04 19:56.13

12 352 DESTRAZ Hervé 1971 Footing Club Lausanne NEYRUZ-SUR-MOUDON 1h36:10.10 23:40.19

13 378 BENTELE Ralph 1969 1h38:40.07 26:10.16

14 461 GIORGERINI Alessio 1976 1h40:21.13 27:51.22

15 371 PAYOT Pascal 1968 1h40:56.22 28:26.31

16 381 PIGUET Pascal 1970 1h41:38.69 29:08.78

17 382 REY Gaël 1976 1h41:58.82 29:28.91

18 335 SCHNITZBAUER Sebastian 1974 La Foulée De Bussigny PRILLY 1h44:45.32 32:15.41

19 367 VOGEL Jean Philippe 1973 1h47:28.34 34:58.43

20 386 CARRON Blaise 1967 2h00:16.97 47:47.06

  Vétérans 2   1957-1966  parcours B  

1 323 CAILLER Jean-Maurice 1965 ST-SÉVERIN 1h21:11.70

2 343 VUICHOUD Michel 1958 1h34:22.19 13:10.49

3 340 PACHE Bernard 1966 1h36:37.55 15:25.85

4 353 BABEL Jacques 1962 1h38:04.22 16:52.52

5 319 QUILLET Pascal 1960 1h39:20.40 18:08.70

6 366 GEHRIG Hans Joerg 1959 1h47:33.73 26:22.03

  Vétérans 3   <--1956  parcours B  

1 349 BALTENSPERGER Alain 1951 1h29:48.28

2 369 DINO Schena 1939 1h38:28.14 8:39.86

3 315 PLETSCHET René 1934 Fva-Wlv Comité ZERMATT 2h51:20.53 1h21:32.25
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  Nordic Walking Dames / Hommes  

1 464 CARRON Jean-Marc 1962 1h42:31.22

2 459 MARTI Martin 1h50:40.05 8:08.83

3 456 BELTRAMI Vincent 1990 VIONNAZ 1h52:22.12 9:50.90

4 453 PERREN Ulysse 1943 RANDOGNE 1h54:56.93 12:25.71

5 457 TAPPAREL Mariette 1955 MONTANA VILLAGE 1h55:00.65 12:29.43

6 454 WINIGER Paul 1977 LES EVOUETTES 2h01:20.07 18:48.85

7 458 MARTI Madeleine 2h03:27.30 20:56.08

8 460 LASHAWAY Dana 1988 2h08:14.02 25:42.80

9 455 CASAL Philippe 1980 Chalet Du Ski-Club Torgon TORGON 2h12:42.34 30:11.12

10 452 BELLON Oriane 1995 MURAZ 2h12:42.88 30:11.66

11 462 FRISCHETEAU Valérie 1969 2h16:20.44 33:49.22

12 463 FRISCHETEAU Stephane 1964 2h16:23.88 33:52.66

  Ecoliers 1 Filles 2004-2006  

1 518 FARQUET Annie 2004 23:06.90

2 514 SARRASIN Mathilde 2005 23:15.83 8.93

3 531 LOVEY Morgane 2004 24:17.57 1:10.67

4 530 LONFAT Coline 2004 26:34.24 3:27.34

5 523 DESLARZES Vinciane 2004 26:47.01 3:40.11

  Ecoliers 1 Garçons 2004-2006  

1 528 MARIAUX Quentin 2004 16:57.48

2 509 DONNET Corentin 2005 21:10.35 4:12.87

3 522 CARROZ Mathia 2004 21:14.23 4:16.75

4 504 CLARKE Robbie 2006 22:07.06 5:09.58

5 520 TISSOT Mathieu 2007 22:11.86 5:14.38

6 524 CORTHAY Kilian 2004 22:32.24 5:34.76

7 521 FARQUET Dany 2004 22:32.80 5:35.32

  Ecoliers 2 Filles  1999-2003  

1 526 HUBERT Léa 2002 22:15.56

2 529 SARRASIN Solène 2003 22:26.78 11.22

3 527 HUBERT Murielle 2001 23:20.51 1:04.95

4 512 ISLER Mara 2003 25:36.66 3:21.10

5 510 DELABAYS Chloé 2003 25:37.44 3:21.88

6 505 VUICHOUD Ludivine 2003 26:46.39 4:30.83

7 511 VULLIOUD Morgane 2002 35:26.68 13:11.12

8 506 GILLIOZ Léa 2002 35:27.44 13:11.88

  Ecoliers 2 Garçons  1999-2003  

1 516 CORTHAY Denis 2003 17:18.33

2 502 MENDES DE LEON Xavier 2001 18:45.30 1:26.97

3 515 SARASIN Arnaud 2003 19:40.54 2:22.21

4 501 BOLDIREFF Sven 2001 20:18.45 3:00.12

5 525 GROSS Maxime 2003 20:26.69 3:08.36

6 513 VALAZZA Valère 2003 20:41.47 3:23.14
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7 517 PELLCA Max 2003 20:46.25 3:27.92

8 532 MAILLARD Gabin 2002 21:33.02 4:14.69

9 503 CLARKE Alexandre 2003 21:55.63 4:37.30

  Populaire Hommes  

1 519 TISSOT Jean-Marc 1961 22:30.85

2 508 BELLON Yannick 1975 23:07.78 36.93

  Scratch grand parcours : Dames  

1 143 BÄRTSCHI Beatrice 1965 2h48:31.19

2 2 BLATTER Helen 1989 Planet Endurance / Rs REITNAU 2h53:48.52 5:17.33

3 16 VIRET Marjolaine 1981 CAROUGE 2h54:22.74 5:51.55

4 32 KUONEN Stéphanie 1986 FRIBOURG 3h05:57.52 17:26.33

5 29 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Footing-Club Lausanne +team Nc ST-CERGUE 3h08:35.45 20:04.26

6 147 PINI Fabienne 1972 3h19:00.52 30:29.33

7 135 DVORAK Claire-Anne 1984 3h19:45.67 31:14.48

8 95 PEIRY Morgane 1992 Ca Vouvry VOUVRY 3h20:47.25 32:16.06

9 125 PEIER Daniela 1980 3h23:47.13 35:15.94

10 167 REMACLE Noémie 1990 3h25:43.54 37:12.35

11 115 KRAEMER VOIROL Magali 1977 CERNIER 3h26:04.11 37:32.92

12 133 CORDAY Sandra 1970 3h39:42.37 51:11.18

13 112 DICKER Selina 1977 Ful-On-Tri LONDON 3h45:20.66 56:49.47

14 104 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 SACLENTSE 3h48:16.17 59:44.98

15 142 VIRGILIO Nicolas 1965 3h53:09.01 1h04:37.82

16 4 CHAMOREL Lorène 1989 Team Rivella 3h54:57.61 1h06:26.42

17 122 ROSSIER Ariane 1970 3h55:00.10 1h06:28.91

18 6 LIECHTI Marie-Elise 1972 3h55:26.77 1h06:55.58

19 5 MAIRENA Eveline 1961 4h06:30.67 1h17:59.48

20 84 FROSSARD Virginie 1975 VACHERESSE 4h07:33.72 1h19:02.53

21 87 HUNZIKER Barbara Ursula 1962 WILEN 4h10:37.97 1h22:06.78

22 70 CHAPUIS Véronique 1975 VALLON 4h19:28.76 1h30:57.57

23 141 CAILLET-BOIS Sandra 1973 4h21:01.66 1h32:30.47

  scratch grand parcours : Hommes  

1 166 LATTION Emmanuel 1988 2h10:08.07

2 1 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Bvcs Mount Asics Team LE CHÂBLE (VS) 2h15:14.67 5:06.60

3 77 LLOYD Donovan 1996 MERTHYR TYDFIL 2h25:08.55 15:00.48

4 18 SPLENDORE Frédéric 1992 VIONNAZ 2h26:38.67 16:30.60

5 37 GÖTZ Lucas 1973 FRENKENDORF 8:00.00 2h27:09.99 17:01.92

6 10 LEPARMENTIER Thomas 1988 Morgins Tourisme CHÂTEL 8:00.00 2h27:40.10 17:32.03

7 131 VIGNERON Julian 1988 2h27:40.48 17:32.41

8 164 JOHANSSON Johan 1980 8:00.00 2h28:42.32 18:34.25

9 30 LÜDEMANN Raphael 1984 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 8:00.00 2h33:52.99 23:44.92

10 25 MÜLLER Jan 1974 MONTHEY 8:00.00 2h34:03.30 23:55.23

11 90 KJAER Maxime 1996 Unil-Epfl/planet Endurance LAUSANNE 2h35:39.90 25:31.83

12 57 SUCHET David 1983 2h37:00.19 26:52.12

13 128 QUIRK Thomas 1975 Zurich Happy Runners 2h37:32.95 27:24.88

14 64 BOITELET Vincent 1985 SIERRE 8:00.00 2h38:30.46 28:22.39

15 78 EGGENSCHWILER Florent 1986 Unil - Epfl REBEUVELIER 2h39:26.87 29:18.80

16 7 DERIVAZ Max-Alexandre 1974 2h41:45.23 31:37.16

17 179 CHEVALLEY Patrick 1984 2h41:54.45 31:46.38
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18 35 HÄHLEN Nils 1976 SPIEZ 2h41:55.44 31:47.37

19 38 GALLIANO Federico 1973 LAUSANNE 8:00.00 2h42:19.01 32:10.94

20 158 HANOT Dominique 1963 2h43:36.93 33:28.86

21 154 DARBELLAY Sylvain 1987 2h43:45.91 33:37.84

22 161 CORNAZ Laurent 1970 2h44:08.59 34:00.52

23 168 VOEFFRAY Julien 1981 2h45:36.07 35:28.00

24 3 PILLER Bastien 1985 2h45:45.36 35:37.29

25 151 FANTOLI Regis 1977 2h45:59.21 35:51.14

26 94 PATTHEY Gregory 1978 LAUSANNE 2h46:58.98 36:50.91

27 17 SZIKORA Kevin 1991 VOUVRY 2h48:04.19 37:56.12

28 120 ROTHE Benjamin 1984 2h48:25.69 38:17.62

29 119 FORTIER Simon 1983 2h48:26.43 38:18.36

30 137 ANDREY Marcel 1956 2h48:44.45 38:36.38

31 134 PLAMONDON Mathieu 1980 2h48:45.07 38:37.00

32 14 WASER Jerome 1977 CHAVANNES-RENENS 2h49:45.21 39:37.14

33 175 DUCHOUD Xavier 1977 2h51:17.20 41:09.13

34 171 SAMUEL Gilles 1978 2h51:44.62 41:36.55

35 27 MICHELLOD Benoît 1976 2h52:11.80 42:03.73

36 163 STUDER Christian 1970 2h52:53.08 42:45.01

37 96 PERISSET Laurent 1982 Footing Club Lausanne VAUDERENS 2h52:57.89 42:49.82

38 136 YSEBIE Mattias 1987 2h53:24.57 43:16.50

39 173 BANGERTER Steven 1993 2h53:39.09 43:31.02

40 172 KELLERHALS Fabien 1988 2h53:40.18 43:32.11

41 72 CORNUT Olivier 1989 VIONNAZ 2h54:02.96 43:54.89

42 28 MERTES Yann 1990 ZERMATT 2h54:08.01 43:59.94

43 111 BERTHOUD Jean-Philippe 1975 ICOGNE 2h55:11.10 45:03.03

44 74 CRETTAZ Alexandre 1986 LAUSANNE 2h56:05.55 45:57.48

45 68 CARRON Guillaume 1988 MONTANA 2h56:31.16 46:23.09

46 117 LEUENBERGER Marco 1972 2h56:59.79 46:51.72

47 43 DEVINS Léo 1978 CORCELLES-LE-JORAT 2h57:03.25 46:55.18

48 174 CLOSUIT Bertrand 1956 2h57:10.20 47:02.13

49 132 THURSTON Mark 1959 2h57:43.60 47:35.53

50 56 BRUTTIN Jean-Blaise 1968 LAUSANNE 2h58:20.87 48:12.80

51 162 DE SARNEZ Charles 1996 2h58:26.92 48:18.85

52 47 CORNELIUS Bryan 1991 LAUSANNE 2h58:29.96 48:21.89

53 118 BLÄSI Samuel 1971 2h58:47.48 48:39.41

54 67 CAREGNATO Alessandro 1982 LAUSANNE 2h58:55.27 48:47.20

55 51 CHARMILLOT Sylvain 1979 NYON 2h59:01.16 48:53.09

56 21 SALERNO Michaël 1983 VÉROSSAZ 2h59:03.55 48:55.48

57 138 STAAL Alke 1971 2h59:31.97 49:23.90

58 71 CHASSOT Frédéric 1989 Rlfs TATROZ 3h00:02.00 49:53.93

59 139 TENCHIO Matteo 1980 3h01:00.32 50:52.25

60 159 FUNCASTA Eric 1962 3h01:18.00 51:09.93

61 176 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 3h02:21.18 52:13.11

62 26 MORAND Dominique 1953 PONT DE LA MORGE 3h03:05.17 52:57.10

63 178 FURST Valentin 1992 3h03:06.17 52:58.10

64 55 ABDERHALDEN Matthias 1983 La Foulée De Bussigny CHAVANNES-PRÈS-RENENS 3h03:30.76 53:22.69

65 144 HENZEFIN Damien 1982 3h04:02.00 53:53.93

66 152 PASCAL Jordaun 1989 3h04:39.27 54:31.20

67 13 WALDER Sacha 1988 Les Faisans ORBE 3h05:03.77 54:55.70

68 150 MENTHONNEX Antoine 1964 3h05:52.55 55:44.48

69 58 ABETEL David 1975 ST-LÉGIER 3h06:28.16 56:20.09

70 177 MEDICO Noel 1979 3h06:54.84 56:46.77

71 60 ALÉTRU Aurélien 1975 GIVRINS 3h07:00.43 56:52.36

72 23 ROMAND Cédric 1978 MEYRIN 3h07:01.12 56:53.05

73 92 MILLASSON Steve 1980 Les Millass BEX 3h08:08.40 58:00.33

74 156 BRESSOUD Vincent 1988 3h08:29.97 58:21.90

75 155 DE BLAS Timothé 1991 3h08:33.22 58:25.15
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76 146 LIGERTWOOD Ivor 1973 3h09:11.76 59:03.69

77 75 DE OLIVEIRA José 1974 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC 3h09:34.25 59:26.18

78 109 VISINAND Guillaume 1989 TORGON 3h09:43.70 59:35.63

79 88 HUNZIKER Ivan 1983 Va Jogging MORGES 3h10:16.69 1h00:08.62

80 20 SALZGEBER Daniel 1982 LES ACACIAS 3h12:34.89 1h02:26.82

81 59 ALBRECHT Adrien 1987 MIÈGE 3h14:48.64 1h04:40.57

82 106 URBEN Sebastien 1983 3h14:49.36 1h04:41.29

83 99 RUITENBERG Wouter Dirk 1965 JONGNY 3h17:23.32 1h07:15.25

84 157 BRODARD Olivier 1973 3h17:51.53 1h07:43.46

85 49 CALOZ Vincent 1990 Sc Noës NOËS 3h18:20.82 1h08:12.75

86 34 HÄRDFELDT Cesar 1980 ZURICH 3h19:38.15 1h09:30.08

87 148 BÉGUELIN Cédric 1972 3h19:49.91 1h09:41.84

88 46 CRETTON Gaétan 1988 VIONNAZ 3h20:29.55 1h10:21.48

89 40 FLÜHMANN Ludovic 1985 LES HAUTS-GENEVEYS 3h21:39.89 1h11:31.82

90 169 MATTHEY Arnaud 1990 3h22:02.63 1h11:54.56

91 127 AMBROSINI Stefan 1971 3h22:11.89 1h12:03.82

92 105 TRUFFER Philippe 1968 COLLOMBEY 3h25:00.70 1h14:52.63

93 63 BANDELIER Fred 1984 Gs Tabeillon GLOVELIER 3h26:47.16 1h16:39.09

94 101 SOLIOZ Arnaud 1987 MOLLENS 3h26:47.84 1h16:39.77

95 116 BARINDELLI Xavier 1988 3h29:16.65 1h19:08.58

96 123 CAVALERI Olivier 1962 3h29:21.31 1h19:13.24

97 153 ROHRBACH Alain 1970 3h29:48.28 1h19:40.21

98 129 WARPELIN Richard 1958 3h31:50.35 1h21:42.28

99 45 DE JOFFREY Gilbert 1960 BRAMOIS 3h34:08.55 1h24:00.48

100 110 WEBER Antoine 1975 Triteampully PRILLY 3h36:33.31 1h26:25.24

101 41 DOUCHET Nelson 1977 AUBONNE 3h39:41.78 1h29:33.71

102 79 EL OUAR Zied 1978 YVERDON 3h40:26.86 1h30:18.79

103 91 MIEHLBRADT Yann 1979 DENGES 3h44:55.50 1h34:47.43

104 108 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 SACLENTSE 3h48:15.54 1h38:07.47

105 149 MASKIT Daniel 1965 3h50:27.80 1h40:19.73

106 82 FLÜCK Cédric 1973 Chok Cycle SAILLON 3h54:44.28 1h44:36.21

107 121 ROSSIER Joel 1970 3h54:57.04 1h44:48.97

108 160 REYMOND Patrick 1951 3h56:20.76 1h46:12.69

109 61 ALLEYN Rudy 1965 Running Club Des 3 Lacs PRAZ (MONT-VULLY) 3h57:08.87 1h47:00.80

110 52 BRANDT Hans 1979 ZURICH 3h57:13.68 1h47:05.61

111 113 FERNANDEZ Alexandre 1974 VALLON 3h58:22.45 1h48:14.38

112 107 URBEN Thomas 1987 4h06:30.21 1h56:22.14

113 145 FAVRE Cédric 1966 4h10:11.96 2h00:03.89

114 165 REYNARD Pierre 1955 4h12:31.24 2h02:23.17

115 62 BALET David 1986 4h13:53.94 2h03:45.87

116 130 FARAONE Carmine 1967 4h17:41.57 2h07:33.50

117 12 WEBER Stephan 1962 ZOLLIKOFEN 4h17:42.04 2h07:33.97

118 140 ES-BORRAT Vincent 1970 4h21:01.18 2h10:53.11

119 170 BOREC Jonathan 1980 4h43:40.79 2h33:32.72

  Scratch parcours : Dames  

1 365 WANNER Louise 1995 1h21:14.66

2 330 DAFFLON Caroline 1984 Trilogie FRIBOURG 1h23:16.82 2:02.16

3 359 DUBACH Jane 1965 1h24:53.72 3:39.06

4 329 FASEL Laure 1988 Ca Broyard LENTIGNY 1h25:09.26 3:54.60

5 312 LENWEITER Morgane 1989 Ca Broyard CORCELLES-PRÈS-PAYERNE 1h33:36.45 12:21.79

6 350 FAURE Véronique 1974 1h36:25.91 15:11.25

7 318 QUILLET Monique 1965 1h38:24.58 17:09.92

8 301 BEAUD Sabrina 1986 CHARMEY 1h38:50.66 17:36.00

9 304 CHÈVRE Mélanie 1982 TORGON 1h41:26.92 20:12.26

10 344 PILORGE Maelle 1982 1h43:22.72 22:08.06
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11 348 JAN Sophie 1973 1h43:36.66 22:22.00

12 310 COMTE SEYDOUX Anne 1969 LE BOUVERET 1h44:21.80 23:07.14

13 305 JOYE Diana 1958 BLONAY 1h46:14.12 24:59.46

14 360 CORNAZ-ROVELLI Valérie 1971 1h46:26.95 25:12.29

15 325 CRETTENAND-SCHNEIDER Elodie 1987 SIERRE 1h46:45.97 25:31.31

16 333 PERNET Béatrice 1949 Footing Club Lausanne LAUSANNE 1h47:09.04 25:54.38

17 346 BRIDOUX ABBET Delphine 1979 1h49:51.14 28:36.48

18 341 VIGNERON Georgiana 1988 1h51:35.32 30:20.66

19 321 PITTET Marie 1979 1h53:32.56 32:17.90

20 357 GENEVARD Léa 1995 1h55:08.84 33:54.18

21 358 GEHRIG Sandra 1990 1h55:09.53 33:54.87

22 328 JAN DU CHÊNE Magali 1962 Cab Payerne CORCELLES PRES PAYERNE 1h55:21.00 34:06.34

23 372 KOERBER Rosalie 1978 1h56:16.11 35:01.45

24 308 ESAIN Beatriz 1971 Footing Club Lausanne LAUSANNE 1h59:45.24 38:30.58

25 363 BERTHOD Faustine 1987 2h01:03.66 39:49.00

26 347 RODUIT ARLETTAZ Céline 1980 2h03:37.94 42:23.28

27 362 RUBIN Clara 2001 Chatel VACHERESSE 2h08:27.27 47:12.61

28 317 BOGOSA Magda 1982 2h09:24.73 48:10.07

  Scratch parcours : Hommes  

1 364 PATOZ Aurélien 1990 1h04:10.35

2 332 MARCHON Thierry 1993 Trilogie Running Team FARVAGNY 1h10:35.47 6:25.12

3 351 KVARNLOF Kristoffer 1985 1h12:28.86 8:18.51

4 374 DONNET Léonard 1975 1h12:29.91 8:19.56

5 375 GERMANIER Stéphane 1975 1h13:09.56 8:59.21

6 377 GASPOZ Nicolas 1977 1h16:24.73 12:14.38

7 361 FANKHAUSER Yann 1993 1h16:50.83 12:40.48

8 356 VOLTOLINI Gianni 1968 1h17:06.89 12:56.54

9 380 GUILLOU Yannick 1975 AYER 1h19:16.56 15:06.21

10 342 DE SCHRYVER Thys 1988 1h21:10.17 16:59.82

11 323 CAILLER Jean-Maurice 1965 ST-SÉVERIN 1h21:11.70 17:01.35

12 383 CHRISTENSEN Pablo 1981 1h22:03.44 17:53.09

13 320 VASSALLI Jean-Yves 1967 1h22:12.70 18:02.35

14 355 TONIN Andrea 1980 1h22:15.05 18:04.70

15 345 BONVIN Julien 1992 1h22:18.44 18:08.09

16 338 BRUN Stéphane 1984 ST-PREX 1h22:24.36 18:14.01

17 327 DAFFLON Xavier 1982 Trilogie-Procycles FRIBOURG 1h23:14.72 19:04.37

18 373 BELLON Frédéric 1974 1h27:05.16 22:54.81

18 314 NEGRINI Antoine 1982 CHARMEY 1h27:05.16 22:54.81

20 349 BALTENSPERGER Alain 1951 1h29:48.28 25:37.93

21 306 DELACRÉTAZ Olivier 1969 ROCHE 1h30:09.35 25:59.00

22 376 BRUTTIN Pierre-Yves 1972 MONTHEY 1h30:38.50 26:28.15

23 313 LINDO Duncan 1972 1h31:28.41 27:18.06

24 354 VOLTOLINI David 1971 1h31:29.05 27:18.70

25 309 GARRIDO Manuel 1973 PRILLY 1h32:26.04 28:15.69

26 370 PAYOT Loris 2002 1h33:17.38 29:07.03

27 324 COUSELO Pablo 1990 GENÈVE 1h33:39.26 29:28.91

28 343 VUICHOUD Michel 1958 1h34:22.19 30:11.84

29 307 EPINEY Damien 1984 GRIMENTZ 1h34:42.60 30:32.25

30 368 JOST Aurélien 1983 1h35:39.77 31:29.42

31 385 RODUIT Joel 1984 1h35:52.26 31:41.91

32 352 DESTRAZ Hervé 1971 Footing Club Lausanne NEYRUZ-SUR-MOUDON 1h36:10.10 31:59.75

33 340 PACHE Bernard 1966 1h36:37.55 32:27.20

34 353 BABEL Jacques 1962 1h38:04.22 33:53.87

35 384 CARMINATI Michael 1988 1h38:22.30 34:11.95

36 369 DINO Schena 1939 1h38:28.14 34:17.79
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37 378 BENTELE Ralph 1969 1h38:40.07 34:29.72

38 319 QUILLET Pascal 1960 1h39:20.40 35:10.05

39 461 GIORGERINI Alessio 1976 1h40:21.13 36:10.78

40 371 PAYOT Pascal 1968 1h40:56.22 36:45.87

41 381 PIGUET Pascal 1970 1h41:38.69 37:28.34

42 382 REY Gaël 1976 1h41:58.82 37:48.47

43 335 SCHNITZBAUER Sebastian 1974 La Foulée De Bussigny PRILLY 1h44:45.32 40:34.97

44 303 BORNET Julien 1986 SION 1h46:26.95 42:16.60

45 367 VOGEL Jean Philippe 1973 1h47:28.34 43:17.99

46 366 GEHRIG Hans Joerg 1959 1h47:33.73 43:23.38

47 322 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 1h47:52.64 43:42.29

48 302 BERNON Alexandre 1988 LAUSANNE 1h49:39.37 45:29.02

49 316 BAYS Damien 1995 1h50:31.34 46:20.99

50 386 CARRON Blaise 1967 2h00:16.97 56:06.62

51 315 PLETSCHET René 1934 Fva-Wlv Comité ZERMATT 2h51:20.53 1h47:10.18

  Non classés  

Abandons (2)

54 BABEL Hugo 1991 Anco NEUCHÂTEL

339 GONJA Tania 1982


